501910435 05/04/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Fleetmatics Patents LTD	05/03/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FLEETMATICS IRL LIMITED	
Street Address:	PENTHOUSE SUITE, BLOCK C, COOKSTOWN COURT, BELGARD ROAD, TALLAGHT	
City:	DUBLIN 24	
State/Country:	IRELAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13083852
Application Number:	13083222
Application Number:	13097689
PCT Number:	US1232305
PCT Number:	US1232283

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (212)588-0500

 Phone:
 2125880800

Email: mroopram@flhlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Frommer Lawrence & Haug LLP

Address Line 1: 745 Fifth Ave

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10151

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	135427-1000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eugene LeDonne

Total Attachments: 3 source=01097032#page1.tif source=01097032#page2.tif source=01097032#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028156 FRAME: 0447

P \$200 00 130838

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS FLEETMATICS PATENTS LTD. ("Fleetmatics Patents") an Irish company and having a principal place of business at PENTHOUSE SUITE, BLOCK C, COOKSTOWN COURT, BELGARD ROAD, TALLAGHT, DUBLIN 24, IRELAND, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions and patent applications for Letters Patent listed on Exhibit A attached and incorporated by reference herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Fleetmatics Patents does hereby assign, sell, and transfer unto FLEETMATICS IRL LIMITED ("FleetMatics IRL") an Irish company limited by shares and having a principal place of business at PENTHOUSE SUITE, BLOCK C, COOKSTOWN COURT, BELGARD ROAD, TALLAGHT, DUBLIN 24, IRELAND, their successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications set out in Exhibit A and the inventions and discoveries thereof, and any and all other applications for patent and patent-derived intellectual property on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention applications, and any and all Letters Patents and reissues and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications and said Letters Patents (together, the "Patent Property"); whereby the entire right, title and undivided interest in said Patent Property will be held and enjoyed by FleetMatics IRL for its own use and for the use of FleetMatics IRL's successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent Property or other rights of protection may be granted.

FLEETMATICS PATENTS COVENANTS, AGREES AND WARRANTS that it will, at any time upon request, without further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that in the opinion of the assignees may be necessary or desirable to secure to FleetMatics IRL the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed.

REMAINDER OF PAGE LEFT INTENTIONALLY BLANK, SIGNATURE(S) ON FOLLOWING PAGE

PATENT REEL: 028156 FRAME: 0448 Executed this 3^{46} day of M_{My} , 2012

By:
Title:

SIGNATURE PAGE TO ASSIGNMENT

PATENT REEL: 028156 FRAME: 0449

EXHIBIT A

UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATIONS:

APPLICATION NE	
13/083,852	Systems and Methods for Providing Vehicle and Fleet Profiles
13/083,222	Systems and Methods for Providing an Electronic Representation of a Route
13/097,689	Systems and Methods for Providing Vehicle and Fleet Profiles and Presentations of Trends

INTERNATIONAL PATENT APPLICATIONS:

RECORDED: 05/04/2012

APPLICATION NUMBER	COUNTRY	DESCRIPTION
PCT/US12/32305	World Intellectual Property Organization	Systems and Methods for Providing Vehicle and Fleet Profiles and Presentations of Trends
PCT/US12/32283	World Intellectual Property Organization	Systems and Methods for Providing an Electronic Representation of a Route

PATENT REEL: 028156 FRAME: 0450